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A Design of a TSS Terminal with APPLE II.

Itsuo TAKANAMI, Masuo Y osHioka, Hiroshi TANIGucHI and Katsushi INOUE

Abstract

We design an inexpensive interface unit and develop a communication control program to connect a
personal computer APPLE II with the host computer ACOS 800. The system has the useful functions as
follows; (1) to make programs e.g. FORTRAN programs at the terminal and transfer them to the host
computer, (2) to transfer data in the memory of the APPLE II to the host computer, (3) to print out data
or lists by almost real time, (4) to be able to use the DOS commands and the screen editor of the APPLE

II in the communication control routine.
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10 REM DIMENSION N(81)

20 REM READ(S5,100)N

Z0 REM 100 FORMAT(1014)

40 REM WRITE (6,200) (N(I),I1=1,80)

50 REM 200 FORMAT (1H ,10I%)

60 REM STOP
70 REM END

Fig. 1 Example of making a (FORTRAN) program.
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Fig. 2 Circuit of interface.
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Fig. 3 Function of control register.
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Fig. 4 Function of command register.
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Fig. 5 Flow chart of program.
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Fig. 6 Memory map.
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zZTiE, BIEHE MO0E-—DLEDOT ST A
ERLTWED, A¥ 27 L GBEHRER E OO
BOEE ILHL, v/ 7 20EEICK > TR
BT 3. MAE, BERENI00E-DHEIINS

(107) 107

10 REM TSS INTELLIGENT TERMINAL
PROGRAM

20 D$ = CHR$ (4)

30 CALL - 936

100 1 = 767

110 FORJ =1 T0 9

1201 =1 +1

130 READ K

140 POKE I,K

150 NEXT J

160 POKE 11,0

170 POKE 12,3

1000 PRINT * -

1100 PRINT “ 7SS INTELLIGENT
TERMINAL PROGRAM"

1200 PRINT " YAMAGUCHI UN

1v. ACOS-800": PRINT
1300 PRINT

1400 PRINT " LOG-ON": PRINT

1500 PRINT " 1 —-— $8$$C0
N, TSS<CR>": PRINT

1600 PRINT " 2 —-— $$$C0
N,TSS,": PRINT

1700 PRINT " 3 --- $$$C0
N,": PRINT

1800 PRINT "

"y PRINT

1900 PRINT " WHICH ? "3

2000 H = USR (H)

2100 X = PEEK (3)

2150 H = PEEK (36)

2200 IF X = 138 GOTO 2500

2210 IF X = 141 GOTO 23500

2220 IF X < 159 GOTO 2510

2300 IF X ¢ 177 GOTO 2400

2350 IF X > 179 GOTO 2400

2355 PRINT D$; "BLOAD TES (FP) "

2360 ON X — 176 GOTO 28%50,2610,2
600

2400 H=H -1

2410 POKE 36,H

2420 CALL - 868

2430 GOTO 2000

2500 CALL - 998

2510 POKE 36,18

2520 BOTO 2000

2600 POKE 32838,07

2610 POKE 34853,172

2620 POKE 32841,32

2630 POKE 32842,111

2640 POKE 32843,253

2850 CALL - 936

2860 PRINT " (3332333333333 3332 )
It312202333333 S22 0

2880 PRINT " TS5 INTELLIGENT
TERMINAL PROGRAM "

2890 PRINT " I1311241332333 83228
LEEXRRERARRKEREREREE

2900 CALL 32768

20000 DATA 32,12.253,133,3,32,2
37,253,96

Fig. 7 BASIC program part.
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1) APPLE II Reference Manual,
2) APPLE II Disk Operation System Instructional and
Reference Manual, Apple Computer Inc.

1 ASM

0200-
03F8-
€0A0-
COAQ-
CoAL-
COA2-
COAZ-

BOQO-
8002~
8005~
8007-
B800A~
800C-
BOOF~
8011-
BO14-
8016~
8018-
BO1A~
801C-
B01E-
8020~
8022~
8024~
B8027-
8029-
802C-
BO2E-

8031~
8033~

8036
8038-
803B~
B803E~
8041~
8044~
8045-
8047~
8049-
804C-
B804E-
8051-
8054~
8057-
8058-
805A-
805C~
80SE-
8061-
8063~
B066—
BOLT-
B806A-
8068~
8046C-
806D-
BO&F -
8072-
8074-
8076-
8078-
807B~
807E~
8080~
8083~
8086~
8088-
B808A-
808D~
8090~
8092-
8094~
8096-
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A9
20
A9
8D
A9
8D
A9
8D
A9
a5
A9
85
85
A9
85
A7
8D
A9
8D
A9
8D

A9

20

A2
20
BD
8D
20
€8
EC
Do
4C
A0
20
89
an
c8
cY
Do
A9
8D
RS
8D
AD
4A
4A
4A
4A
70
AD
09
ce
FO
20
2C
10
2C
AD
c9
Do

20
4C

ce
Fo

A2
A9

8D
ED
4c
F8
sC
F9
80
Fa
FQ
36
FD
37
39
iR
38
36
A3
69
A2

45

FF
A8

(U]
98
OE
AC
ED

OB
EF
5C
Q0
98
00
A0

8D
F2
36
A3
65
A2
Al

oc
A0
80
FF
o3
ED
00
E6
10
Q0
02
06
A9
86
13
A2
1E
11

FD

03

o3

coe

Co

FC

82
a8
co
FD

80
82

02
co

co

co
co

co

FD
co

co
co

82
80

1000
1005
1010
1015
1020
1025
1030
1035
1040
1045
1050
1053
1060
1065
1070
1075
1080
1085
1090
1095
1100
1105
1110
1115
1120
1125
1130
1135
1140
1145
1150
1155
1160
1165
1170
1175
1180
1185
1190
1195
1200
1205
1210
1215
1220
1225
1230
1235
1240
1245
1250
1255
1260
1265
1270
1275
1280
1285
1290
1295
1300
1305
1310
1315
1320
1325
1330
1335
134Q
1345
1350
1335
1360
1365
1370
1375
1380
1385
1390
1395
1400

3
GETLN
CTRLY
TREG
RREG

.OR

$8000

<TF TSS(FP)

.E@
.EQ
.EQ
EQ

$200
$3F8
$COAQ
TREG

STATUSRG .EQ $COAL
COMDRG .EQ $COA2
CONTRG .EQ $COAZ

x
X

Lo
L1

FD&F

L4

LS

WAto

Lé

LDA
JSR
LDA
STA
LDA
STA
LDA
STA
LDA
8§TA
LDA
STA
STA
LDA
STA
LDA
STA
LDA
8TA
LDA
STA

LDA
JSR

LDX
JSR
LDA
STA
JSR
INX
CPX
BNE
JMP
LDY
JSR
LDA
STA
INY
CMpP
BNE
LDA
STA
LDA
STA
LDA
LSR
LSR
LSR
LSR
BCC
LDA
ORA
CHP
BEQ
JSR
BIT
BPL
BIT
LDA
CMP
BNE
JSR
JHP
CMP
BEQ
LDX
LDA

#$8D
$FDED
#$4C
CTRLY
#$5C
CTRLY+1
#$80
CTRLY+2
#SFO
$36
#$FD
$37
$39
#$1B
+38
#e36
CONTRG
#$65
COMDRG
#$00
PFLAG

HSFF
$FCAB

#$00
TREMPTY
DATAL X
TREG
$FDED

#$0B

L

FDé&F
#$00
TREMPTY
BGETLN,Y
TREG

#$6D

Az9

#$36
CONTRG
#4645
COMDRG
STATUSRG

-

RREG
#$80
#$FF
L2
$FDED
$CO00
L4
$C010
$C000
#$02
WA10
BRE
L4
#$13
Lo
#$1E
#%11

RRAH « HFMEX A0 3L« HL3En
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8098-
8098~
B8O9E-
B809F~
B80A0-
B80A1-
80AZ-
B80A4—
80AS-
B80A7-
80ATF-
80AC-
BOAE-
80BO-
80B2-
80B5-
80B8-
80BA-
80BC~
80BF—
80C2-
80C4-
80C&e—
80CT-
80CC-
80CE-
80D0-
80D3-

80D6~
80De-
B80DA-
80DD-
B80DF-
80E2-
BOES-
BOE7-
80E9-
B80EC~
B80EF -
80F 1~
80F3-
B80F 6~
80F9~
80FC-

80FF -
8102-
8104-
8107~
810A-
810B-
810D~
810F-
8111~

8113
8116-
8118~
811A-
B11C-
B11F-
8122-
8123~
8125~
8127~
B812A-
B812C-
812F~
8132-
8134-
8136~
8139-
813C~-
B13E-
8140
8143~
8145~
8148~
B14A-
814D~
8150-
B151-

Fig. 8 List of machine language part.

20
AD
4A
an
4A
4A
BO
cA
EQ
Do
AD
a9
ce
Do
20
ac
€9
Do
20
4C
ce
DO
20
4C
ce
DO
20

ac

ce
DO
20
A9
20
4C
c9
Do
8D
4C
c9
Do
20
4C
8D
20

20
A2
BD
9D
EB
ce
FO
c9
Do

BD
c9
bo
A2
BD
20
EB
EQ
Do
4c
A2
20
BD
ce
Do
20
AD
FO
A9
20
A9
8D
Do
8D
20
E8
ce

AB
Al

CB

00
ED
00
80
90
06
Di
b6
94
06
7C
-1
84
06
D1
b6

06
ED
S8

88

58
AR
ED
66
8D
06
S0
24
89
Qb
42
-1
50
ED

&F
Q0
00
51

91
04
8D
Fi

30
91
10
(1]
38
ED

oD
FS
7B
00
98
50
8D
14
ED
45
05
Fo
A8
8D
AO
OB
AQ
€D

8D

FC
co

co

85
80

87
80

82
a0

FD
81

FC
FD
80

89
81

87
80
a9
FD
FD

02
89

89

88
FD

8o
82
89

FD

89

FC

co

co
FD
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1405
1410
1415
1420
1425
1430
1435
1440
1445
1450
1435
1460
1465
1470
1475
1480
1485
1490
1495
1500
1505
1510
1515
1520
1525
1530
1535
1540
1545
1550
15595
1560
1565
1570
1575
1580
1585
1590
1595
1600
1605
1610
1615
1620
1625
1630
1635
1640
1643
1650
1655
1660
1665
1670
1675
1680
1683
1690
1695
1700
1705
1710
1715
1720
1725
1730
1735
1740
1745
1750
1755
1760
1765
1770
1775
1780
1785
1790
1795
1800
1805
1810
1815

4)

5

L999

L9999

L988

L9ID

DEL10O

LSO
Li4

Manual,

BASIC
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JSR
LDA
LSR
LSR
LSR
LSR
BCS
DEX
CPX
BNE
LDA
ORA
CMP
BNE
JSR
JMP
CMP
BNE
JSR
JMP
cmP
BNE
JSR
JMP
CHP
BNE
JSR
JMP

CMP
BNE
JSR
LDA
JSR
JMP
CMP
BNE
STA
JMP
CMP
BNE
JSR
JMP
STA
JSR

JSR
LDX
LDA
STA
INX
CMP
BEQ
CMP
BNE

LDA
cMp
BNE
LDX
LDA
JSR
INX
CPX
BNE
JMP
LDX
JSR
LDA
CMP
BNE
JSR
LDA
BEQG
LDA
JSR
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